
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Agriculture 

SUGAR REGULATORY ADMINISTRATION 
Sugar Center Bldg., North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101 
TIN 000-784-336 
Website: http://www.sra.gov.ph 
Email Address: srahead@sra.gov.ph 
Tel No. (632) 8929-3633, (632) 3455-2135, (632) 3455-3376 

  

MEMO-VIS-RBAC-2022-Sep-011 
 

 
 
September 23, 2022 
 

 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT 

 

Notice is hereby given that the procurement activities relative to the published Invitation to Bid for 
the procurement projects indicated below are hereby postponed due to an important matter to be 
attended by the RBAC Chairperson, as instructed by the Office of the SRA Administrator.  
 All interested parties are hereby advised of the following revised schedules: 

 

 
For the proper guidance of all interested parties. 
 

 

 

 

 

ATTY. IGNACIO S. SANTILLANA 

Chairperson 
Regional Bids and Awards Committee 

 
 
 

 

Procurement Activity  
 
 

 

From  

 

To 
 

Pre-bid Conference 
 

September 26, 2022  
 

September 29, 2022  
 

 

Deadline of the Submission of 
Bids/Opening of Bids                        
 

 

October 10, 2022 
 

 

October 11, 2022 

 

Bid Evaluation             
 

 

October 10, 2022 (to proceed after 
the Opening of Bids) 
 

 

October 11, 2022 (to proceed 
after the Opening of Bids) 

 

Procurement Project (Short of Award) 
 

Time Schedule 

Supply and Delivery of One (1) unit 90Hp Tractor with farm implements 
(2022-SIDA-06)  

9:00 A.M. 

Supply and Delivery of Twenty (20) units Pump and Engine with complete 
accessories 
(2022-SIDA-09) 
 

10:00 A.M. 

Supply and Delivery of Twenty (20) sets Farm Implements 
(2022-SIDA-10) 
 

11:00 A.M. 

Supply and Delivery of Fertilizers - Rebid 
(2022-SIDA-02) 
 

1:00 P.M. 

Supply and Delivery of One (1) unit Fourier Transform Infrared with 
Attenuated Total Reflectance (FTIR with ATR) 
(2022-SIDA-07) 
 

2:00 P.M. 

Supply and Delivery of Vehicles 
(2022-SIDA-08) 
 

3:00 P.M 


